

Mat. Suit No. 363-2025 (Reg.No.363/2025)

CNR No. WBML01-003323-2025

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang

Addl. District Judge,

Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 03

04.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

No SR and AD has been received as yet.

Fix 16.01.2026 for SR and AD.

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**

Later at 12.10 P.M.

After passing the order petitioner files postal receipt and track report.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To – date (16.01.2026).

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**